Edgar Filing: Arlington Asset Investment Corp. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 21

Table of Contents

RATIO OF EARNINGS TO FIXED CHARGES

The following table sets forth our ratios of earnings to fixed charges for the periods shown:

Year Ended December 31,
2012 2011 2010 2009 2008

Ratio of Earnings to Fixed Charges 7.2 7.6 23.6 39.0 (A)

(A) Due to our losses in 2008, the ratio coverage in that year was less than 1:1. We would have had to generate additional earnings of $295,848
to achieve coverage of 1:1 in that year.

S-11

Edgar Filing: Arlington Asset Investment Corp. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 22

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table shows our cash and cash equivalents and capitalization as of December 31, 2012:

� on an actual basis;

� on a pro forma basis giving effect to the issuance of issuance of 3,450,000 shares of Class A common stock on March 13, 2013; and

� on an as adjusted basis, after giving effect to the sale of Notes in this offering and the receipt of the total net proceeds of
approximately $24.0 million from this offering but prior to the application thereof, after deducting underwriting commissions and
estimated offering expenses.

As of December 31, 2012

Actual Pro forma
Pro forma
As Adjusted

(dollars in thousands)
Cash and cash equivalents $ 35,837 $ 122,800 $ 146,837

Debt:
Repurchase agreements $ 1,497,191 $ 1,497,191 $ 1,497,191
Interest payable 582 582 582
Accrued compensation and benefits 1,542 1,542 1,542
Derivative liabilities, at fair value 76,850 76,850 76,850
Accounts payable, accrued expenses and other liabilities 17,837 17,837 17,837
Long-term debt 15,000 15,000 40,000

Total debt 1,609,002 1,609,002 1,634,002

Shareholders� equity:
Preferred stock, $0.01 par value, 25,000,000 shares authorized, no shares issued and
outstanding �  �  �
Class A common stock, $0.01 par value, 450,000,000 shares authorized, 12,560,970
issued and outstanding on an actual basis and 16,010,970 issued and outstanding on a
pro forma basis giving effect to the issuance of 3,450,000 shares on March 13, 2013 126 161 161
Class B common stock, $0.01 par value, 100,000,000 shares authorized, 554,055
shares issued and outstanding 6 6 6
Additional paid-in capital 1,638,061 1,724,989 1,724,989
Accumulated other comprehensive income, net of taxes 38,985 38,985 38,985
Accumulated deficit (1,212,022) (1,212,022) (1,212,022)

Total shareholders� equity 465,156 552,119 552,119

Total capitalization $ 2,074,158 $ 2,161,121 $ 2,186,121

S-12

Edgar Filing: Arlington Asset Investment Corp. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 23

Table of Contents

DESCRIPTION OF NOTES

The Notes will be issued under an indenture dated as of May 1, 2013, between us and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as trustee, as
supplemented by a supplemental indenture dated as of May 1, 2013, setting forth the terms and conditions of the Notes. We refer to the
indenture, as supplemented by the supplemental indenture, as the indenture and to Wells Fargo Bank, National Association as the Trustee.

Because this section is a summary, it does not describe every aspect of the Notes and the indenture. We urge you to read the indenture because